Evaluates: MAX25520MAX25520 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX25520 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assem-
bled and tested surface-mount PCB used to evaluate
the MAX25520 automotive 2-Channel TFT-LCD Power
Supply. The output rails, AVDD and NAVDD, can be pro-
grammed independently or programmed to track each
other by using a specific configuration. Independent

PART TYPE
MAX25520EVKIT# EV Kit
Ordering Information
Maxim Integrated  │ 5www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX25520MAX25520 Evaluation Kit
MAX25520 EV Kit Bill of Materials
DESIGNATION DNI/DNP QTY MFG PART # MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION
C1-C3, C6, C22 - 5 CL10B106MQ8NRN SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS 10UF; 20%; 6.3V; X7R; CERAMIC CAPACITOR (0603)
C4, C5 - 2 EMK316BB7226ML TAIYO YUDEN 22UF; 20%; 16V; X7R; CERAMIC CAPACITOR (1206)
C7, C10, C20, C24 - 4
GRM188R72A104KA35;
GRM188R72A104K
MURATA 0.1UF; 10%; 100V; X7R; CERAMIC CAPACITOR (0603)
C11, C13, C23 - 3 C0603C104K8RAC KEMET 0.1UF; 10%; 10V; X7R; CERAMIC CAPACITOR (0603)
C12 - 1 GRM188C71E225KE11 MURATA 2.2UF; 10%; 25V; X7S; CERAMIC CAPACITOR (0603)
C14, C18 - 2 GRM188R71E105KA12 MURATA 1UF; 10%; 25V; X7R; CERAMIC CAPACITOR (0603)
C16, C25 - 2 GCJ32ER71E106KA18 MURATA 10UF; 10%; 25V; X7R; CERAMIC CAPACITOR (1210)
D1 - 1 NRVTS245ESFT1G ON SEMICONDUCTOR DIODE; SCH; SMT (SOD-123FL); PIV=45V; IF=2.0A
DS1 - 1 LTST-C170GKT LITE-ON ELECTRONICS INC
DIODE; LED; STANDARD; GREEN; SMT (0805); PIV=2.1V;
IF=0.01A
DS2 - 1 LTST-C170EKT LITE-ON ELECTRONICS INC
DIODE; LED; STANDARD; RED; SMT (0805); PIV=2.0V;
IF=0.02A
J1, J2, J4 - 3 PEC03SAAN SULLINS CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE; 3PINS
J3, J5, J6 - 3 PEC02SAAN SULLINS CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE; 2PINS
L1 - 1 ETQ-P3M1R0YFN PANASONIC 1UH; 20%; 10.7A; COMPOSITE INDUCTOR
L2, L3 - 2 74437324022 WURTH ELECTRONICS INC 2.2UH; 20%; 3.25A; SHIELDED INDUCTOR
MH1-MH4 - 4 9032 KEYSTONE
MACHINE FABRICATED; ROUND-THRU HOLE SPACER; NO
THREAD; M3.5; 5/8IN; NYLON
Q1 - 1 BSS84 FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR
ENHANCEMENT MODE FIELD EFFECT TRANSISTOR,
P-CHANNEL, SOT-23,  PD=0.36W, ID=-0.13A,
VDSS=-50V, -55degC TO +150degC
R1, R14, R18, R19 - 4 CR0603-FX-1001ELF BOURNS 1K; 1%; +/-100PPM/DEGC; 0.1000W; RESISTOR (0603)
R2, R3 - 2 CRCW0603100KJN VISHAY 100K; 5%; +/-200PPM/DEGC; 0.1000W; RESISTOR (0603)
R4, R10 - 2 RC1608J000CS SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS 0; 5%; JUMPER; 0.1000W; RESISTOR (0603)
R15 - 1 CRCW060310K0FK VISHAY DALE 10K; 1%; +/-100PPM/DEGC; 0.1000W; RESISTOR (0603)
U1 - 1 MAX25520ATEB/V+ MAXIM IC AUTOMOTIVE 2-CHANNEL TFT-LCD POWER SUPPLY
C8, C9, C15, C17 DNP 0 0603YC101KAT2A AVX 100PF; 10%; 16V; X7R; CERAMIC CAPACITOR(0603)
C19, C21, C26, C27 DNP 0 GCJ32ER71E106KA18 MURATA 10UF; 10%; 25V; X7R; CERAMIC CAPACITOR (1210)
R5 DNP 0 ERJ-3EKF6492 PANASONIC 64.9K; 1%; +/-100PPM/DEGC; 0.1000W; RESISTOR (0603)
R6, R8 DNP 0 CRCW060310K0FK VISHAY DALE 10K; 1%; +/-100PPM/DEGC; 0.1000W; RESISTOR (0603)
R7, R9, R12, R13 DNP 0 ERJ-P03F10R0V PANASONIC 10; 1%; +/-200PPM/DEGC; 0.2000W; RESISTOR (0603)
R11 DNP 0 CRCW060337K4FK VISHAY DALE 37.4K; 1%; +/-100PPM/DEGK; 0.1000W; RESISTOR (0603)
R16, R17 DNP 0 RC1608J000CS SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS 0; 5%; JUMPER; 0.1000W; RESISTOR (0603)
TOTAL 46
Maxim Integrated  │ 6www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX25520MAX25520 Evaluation Kit
MAX25520 EV Kit Schematic
PW
R